School Employees shall be allowed eighteen, (18) leave days each year of 
employment if contracted for 185 days. If in any one school year the School 
employee shall be absent less than the allocated number of days, the remaining 
days shall accumulate in leave days up to two-hundred seventy-eight (278) 
days.  

B. Jury Duty: Teachers may be granted leave for jury duty with regular salary 

provided they endorse the jury check to LRCC. 

C. Bereavement: Each teacher will be allotted up to six (6) bereavement days 
with pay for school days on account of each death in the immediate family

[...]

Leave: Effective at the beginning of each school year Teachers shall be 
entitled to be absent from school with pay on account of personal illness, 
quarantine, or personal business for a total of seventeen (18) days. 
Unused leave may accumulate to two-hundred seventy-eight (278) days. 

B. Salary: Starting salaries of teachers is set forth in Appendix A. 

C. Salary: Salary range for 2025-2026 school year is $45,050.00 to 

$76,850.00 

D. Salary: Salaries for Co-curricular can be found in Appendix B. 

E. Compensation plan for salary increase

[...]

Indiana Graduation Pathway eligible certification will receive a stipend. 
Dual credit stipend is based off the number of dual credit classes taught.  
Teachers who do not teach a dual credit class but administer an Indiana 
Graduation Pathway eligible certification will be paid a One Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars $1500 stipend.  Teacher will be paid the first pay 
in June. 
1-2 dual credit classes taught = One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
$1500 stipend 
3-5 dual credit classes taught = Two thousand Dollars $2000 stipend 
6 or more dual credit classes taught = Two Thousand Five Hundred 
$2500 stipend. 

3. Teachers meeting the following criteria will be paid the enrollment 
stipend of the greater of the two options: 
Any teacher that has fifteen (15) or more concentrators (Indiana Office 
of CTE definition of a concentrator) per pathway per school location per

[...]

reasons); (5) has notified LRCC in writing by the last day of the school  
year; and (6) has completed the school year preceding retirement (this 
restriction may be  waived for health reasons). The corporation will pay 
the early retiree at the rate of Five Hundred and Seven Dollars ($507.00) 
per month in twenty-six consecutive bi-weekly  payments from the date of 
his/her retirement from LRCC for eight and one-half (8  ½) years or until 
eligible for full Social Security benefits, whichever is less. In addition,  the 
Corporation shall pay on behalf of the retiree Two Hundred Seventy-Eight